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HALTS BETWEEN MUGHALSARAI AND PATNA
Singh Shri Jagada Nand

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of halts between Mughalsarai and Patna under the East-Central Railway;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there are lack of passenger amenities at the said halts; and

(d) if so, the various steps taken for providing adequate passenger amenities at the said halts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): There are twenty one halt stations between Mughalsarai and Patna railway stations. The names of these halt stations are as under:-

Bahora Chandil, Darauli, Usiakhas, Karahiya, Barakalan, Pawani Kamarpur, Nadaon, V.V. Giri, Veer Kunwar Singh Dharauli, Sikaria, Amar Saheed Jagdeo Prasad, Ramanand Tiwary, Sarvodaya, Kauriya, Mahatbania, Jagjivan, Jamira, Pali, Patel, Gandhi and Sachiwalaya.

(c) & (d): Four halt stations namely, Mahatbania, Nadaon, V.V. Giri and Pali are lacking Passenger Amenities as per norms. Action for sanction of necessary proposals has been initiated.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

